530 VALVOLA DI RITEGNO FLANGIATA A CLAPET
SWING CHECK VALVE
DESCRIZIONE DEI COMPONENTI  -  COMPONENTS DESCRIPTION
Ítem Descrizione - Description Materiale - Material
1 Corpo - Body Ghisa Grigia - Grey Cast Iron GG 25  (EN-GJL-250)
2 Anello di Tenuta Corpo - Body Seat Ring Ottone - Brass
3 Disco  -  Disk Ghisa Grigia - Grey Cast Iron GG 25  (EN-GJL-250)
4 Supporto  -  Hanger Ghisa Sferoidale - Ductile Iron GGG 40  (EN-GJS-400-15)

can affect the working conditions and nature of the product, it is the
responsibility of the end-user to carry out the necessary tests to ensure the
proper functioning of the product in any specific application.
Product installation must be carried out and maintained following the good
practice codes and/or updated technical standards.
INFORMAZIONI TECNICHE - TECHNICAL INFORMATION
DN COD.
DIMENSIONI  -  DIMENSIONS Peso appros.
Weight aprox.
(Kg)L (mm) H (mm)
Flange / Flange EN 1092-2  PN 10/16
PN D (mm) K (mm) n - Ød (mm)
50 VF530050 200 127 10/16 165 125 4 - 19 13,6
65 VF530065 240 137 10/16 185 145 4 - 19 20,9
80 VF530080 260 150 10/16 200 160 8 - 19 26,5
100 VF530100 300 164 10/16 220 180 8 - 19 31,8
125 VF530125 350 185 10/16 250 210 8 - 19 44,9
150 VF530150 400 205 10/16 285 240 8 - 23 71,2
200 VF530201 500 249 10 340 295 8 - 23 93,0
200 VF530200 500 249 16 340 295 12 - 23 93,0
250 VF530251 600 301 10 395 350 12 - 23 136,0
250 VF530250 600 301 16 405 355 12 - 28 136,0
300 VF530301 700 333 10 445 400 12 - 23 220,0
300 VF530300 700 333 16 460 410 12 - 28 220,0
350 VF530351 800 377 10 505 460 16 - 23  246,0
350 VF530350 800 377 16 520 470 16 - 28  246,0
400 VF530401 900 405 10 565 515 16 - 28  321,0
400 VF530400 900 405 16 580 525 16 - 31  321,0